Winthrop University Council of Student Leaders

2012-2013

Introduced by: The CSL Membership and Advisors Approved: 4-15-13

A RESOLUTION

TO ACKNOWLEDGE EXCEPTIONAL LEADERSHIP TO THE
WINTHROP UNIVERSITY COUNCIL OF STUDENT LEADERS, AND TO THE STUDENT BODY,
BY KAMBRELL GARVIN.

WHEREAS, Kambrell Garvin represented the student perspective energetically to the Board of Trustees and the President of Winthrop University; and

WHEREAS, Kambrell Garvin championed causes such as voter registration and voter disenfranchisement in South Carolina; and

WHEREAS, Kambrell Garvin served the University community by creating opportunities for conversation regarding issues such as smoking, campus safety, and sustainability; and

WHEREAS, Kambrell Garvin encouraged and mentored other student leaders, promoted campus engagement, and increased campus programming; and

WHEREAS, Kambrell Garvin positively represented Winthrop University to perspective students and the larger Rock Hill community; and

WHEREAS, Kambrell Garvin dedicated himself to accomplishing the tasks associated with the CSL mission, and modeled the tenets of the Dedication for Excellence; and

WHEREAS, Kambrell Garvin has left Winthrop University a better place for his having been here.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of Student Leaders

THAT Kambrell Garvin is formally recognized for his two years of exceptional service to the Council of Student Leaders and the Winthrop University student body; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOVED that the recognition serves to demonstrate the thanks and appreciation of the Council of Student Leaders, as representatives of the student body.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that upon passage copies of this resolution are to be sent to the Johnsonian, the Roddey McMillian Record and the Herald; the Vice President of Student Life and the President of Winthrop University.

